Tillamook County



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

503 Marolf Loop Road Tillamook, Oregon 97141 Roads (503) 842-3419 Solid Waste (503) 815-3975 FAX (503) 842-6473 Email: pubwks@co.tillamook.or.us TTY Oregon Relay Service

Land of Cheese, Trees and Ocean Breeze

March 28, 2007

- FROM: Patrick B. Oakes, Engineering Project Supervisor
- RE: News Release for 2007 Tillamook County Public Works Weed Spray Program

NEWS RELEASE

Tillamook County Public Works will be implementing its annual Road Right-of-Way Vegetation Sterilization Program beginning the last week of April 2007 (given proper weather conditions). The spray program should continue until mid-September subject to weather conditions.

Tillamook County will not spray any area where the property owner agrees to maintain the vegetation to the satisfaction of the Public Works Department and posts notice by using signs provided by the Public Works Department. These signs must be displayed so the spray crew can easily see them from the roadway. These signs and agreements are available at the Public Works Department Office at 503 Marolf Loop, Tillamook.

Maintaining vegetation means cutting and disposing of brush, berry or other vines and types of vegetation that would be eliminated by the sterilization program.

cc: Headlight Herald (via email) North Coast Citizen (via email) Board of Commissioners (via email)